
HER 3Yalc yr, at, email id - csofficeranchi@yahoo.Com 

Tender No. : 3957 Date 14.10.2023 

fAf¢GT HI 3683 fis 3.10.2023 ETRT fGI YGICTet 4 Physiotherapy unit 4IT 

faqr/yfrfthch/ HfT fMuH/ TfE website www.sadarhospital.com 4 fe1F 17.10.2023 

PR 308200 Health Edu and Family Welfare (23-24)D 

Page...1 

1 



1 

2 
3. 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8. 

10. 

Page...2 

3 

5 

Physiotherapy unit AftT �T TO-frs -

toyoo fr vHr VII (GSI Registration Certificate) 

3TUGR E1 ( ) (Pan Card by Income Tax Department) 

T8 6) MRP 3sfes sifbt i 

Afaiari N ftu at, 2019-20, 2020-21 & 2021-2022 51 3TUTR Re yHrU VI HAA S1 

6. Afe À R fata qt 2019-20, 2020-21 & 2021-2022 * MG qÍ 50,00,000.00 (TarH ARI) I 

7. Produce Technical Specitication along with Company Name with Make - Example Given Below : -

Certificates 



SI. No 

3 
4 

7 

Gtorotho vfrre VHT VA1 (GS.T Registration Certificate) 

AnnexureHg 3yoYUT ) 
Uploaded document 

34TgER 51É ( ah1) (Pan Card by Income Tax Department) 

t (b) MRP fs qR 
Afaerar1 

Page..3 

tfartt 

1 

fafra ard 2019-20, 2020-2 1 & 2021 - 2022 *1 TUar Ret yA Ta 

faat a HÊ fatu q 2019-20, 2020-21 & 2021-2022 + 9 qt 50,00,000.00 

fAftei iada AfaT E.M.D. 10000.00 ( Ten Thousand) fT 61 H Bank D.D. 

Produce Technical Specification along with Company Name with Make - Example 
Given Below : -

Machine Upkaran 
Name 

Cryo therapy -Technical Specifications 
CRYO Therapy (CRYO) 

ISO 

Cryo therapy issue of extremely low temperatures mainly used in 
sports medicine for faster pain relief and edema reduction. It has been 
scientifically proven to bring therapeutic effects in rehabilitation, 
mainly to eliminate inflammation, pain and edema, and reduce 
spasticity. 

A/B/CID 

Most common indications being pain reduction, inflammation, muscle 
spasm, sports injuries, post-surgery conditions & rheumatic diseases 

The unit should have compact design & silent 
operation 

Page No. 

System should come with maintenance free features 
(no water tank) 
The device must provide air flow of 350-1200 Iiters / 
minute 

Operating Air temperature must be up to -32 degrees 
Celsius 

The Therapy Hose should be light weight and min 1 
mtrs in length 

Option for Wide angled nozzle should be available 

The Unit should be supplied with the minimum 3 sizes of 
nozzles for different anatomic sites i.e. 5 mm, 10 mm & 15 
mm diameter 

Mains supply 100-240 V, 50-60 Hz 

The device should have option for therapy arm support 
holder 

Accessories of glass plate for holding hose and applicators 
The device must be supplied with built in Trolley with 
castors 

Should be European CE certified / International Quality 
controls 

One year warranty & after warranty twO years AMC 

Make Unit 

Each 

Remarks 

Price 
All 
Others. 

Page number 

Including 
Taxes & 



3 

2 Shockwave Therapy -

Page..A 

General Characteristics: 

1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 

Operating Pressure upto 4 Bars 
System must have upgrade option to go to 5 bars 
Frequency -upto 15Hz 

5. Highly-effective, non-invasive treatment for pain 
associated with musculoskeletal system 

8. 

System must have option to increase frequency 
up to 20 Hz 

6. Built-in Therapeutic Encyclopaedia -description 
and images explaining application of all 
pre-programmed treatment programs 

9. 

7. Should have pre-programmed protocols 
Large touch screen display - 5.7 inches 
Self-identifications of accessories and accessories 

10. User defined programmes also should be 
available 

11. Setting of sound effects, display, auto turn-off 
12. Intensity Gradient Model should be available 
13. Applicator must eliminate backward shocks 
14. Applicator must give at least 20,00,000 shocks 
15. User defined programmes also should be 

available 

16. Mains supply 100-240V/ 50-60 Hz 
17. Class according to MDD 93/42/EEC IIB 

18. Must be supplied with Trolley with castors & 
minimum 4 selves for storing accessories 

Should be supplied with Standard Accessories 

Main unit with in-built air compressor, SWT applicator, 
300ml, SWT applicator holder, touch screen pen point 

One year warranty & after warranty two years AMC 
LaserTherapy 
Should have medical encyclopaedia into 

the system with anatomical library, and 
informative screens 

There should be facility of changing treatment 
parameters and storing them into user/patient file 
Should have large colour touch screen display; 
at least 7 inch 

Should have large number of pre-programmed 
indications (more than 50) 

Should have facility for pre- programmed protocol 
selection through list navigation/quickprotocols/ 
body part navigation. 
Should have the facility of up-grading the firmware 
in future. 
Should have facility to connect 2 laser applicators 
at the same time and same should be available for 

effort. 
selection while setting up parameters for treatment through software saving operatof's time and 

Should have option of cluster laser probe as well 
as point probe. 

Each 

14: lo:23 

Each 



Should have option for operation through battery. 
Continuous and pulse therapy options 
Automatic recalculation of therapy parameters 
Laser acupuncture and Nogier's frequencies 
Laser probe should have navigational beam 
Option for battery operation 

evice must be supplied with trolley having castors and at least 6 drawers 
Technical features: 

Page...5 

Number of probes simultaneously 
connected: 2 

Modes of operation: Continuous and pulse 
Dosage Fine: 0.1-99.0 J/ cm2 
Frequency: 0-10000 Hz for mono probe 

:0-500 for cluster probe 
Therapy area: 0.1-50 cm2 
Duty factor: 10-90 % 

Laser class 3B 

Dimension 380 x 190 x 260 mm 

Average power of mono probe in 830 nm yavelength withoptions of Power of50 mW/ 
100 mWI 200mW/ 200mW/ 300 mW / 400 mW 
Average power of cluster laser probe in optjons of 200 mW/ 800mW / 1000 mw / 1300 
mW/ 1500 mW 

One vear warranty & after warranty two years AMC 

Compression Therapy. 
The device should work on Pneumatic Presso therapy 
principle which provides gentle massage that encourage 
through the body. It has been scientifically as well as 
clinically proven to bring therapeutic effects such as 
muscle relaxation, edema reduction, increase 
circulation and supporting overall faster rehabilitation 
from injury / support tissue healing 

General features: 
Number of Chambers should be 12 

Working pressure should be 20 - 160mmHg 

The pressure should be adjustable for each chamber/ 

segment separately 

Gradient: 0-100%, in steps of 1% 

It must have touch screen display; min 5.7 inch screen 

Should have at least 15 pre-programmed protocols 

Should have at least 100 memory spaces for user defined 

Must have built in Encyclopaedia with treatment recomme 

Should be provided with Trousers with 24 chambers 

with zipper for easy and quick dressing 

It should have Leg cuff with 10chambers and 

Arm cuff with 8 chambers available as options in medium 

14lo-2 

Each 



SI. No 

2 

3 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

6 

10 

13 

Optional Interface for using 2 arms or two legs together 

14 

Working chamber activity should be shown on display 

There should be option to disable one or more chambers| if patient cannot tolerate pressure 

Trolley with Castors must be provided with at 

least 4-5 drawers 

One year warranty & after warranty two years AMC 

GAoroo forreH VHTU ya| (G.S.T Registration Certificate) 

3TUTR HS ( s) (Pan Card by Income Tax Department) 

0 (b) MRP 

fAfaTGTT 

AnnexureHTHfi ) 
Uploaded document 

5 sifodi 

EIRI faftr� q 2020-21,2021 - 2022, 22-23 T 34T4OR Ra yHTo qA Her� 

AfdT fafty q, 2020-21 , 202 1-2022,22-23 yr aftes et 3THe 

FOHO 

1 

fafter Hala AfrT E.M.D. 10000.00 ( Ten Thousand) t RT T HA Bank D.D. 

Produce Technical Specification along with Company Name with Make - Example 

Given Below : -

Item Name 

Folder Printing - 300GSM Art Board with multi colour. 

Nursing Station With Table - per sq fit ( Specification 

Aluminum Panel, Aluminum Corcated Sheet, 6 mm Glass, 

18 mm water proof ply with sunmica work 

Page..6 

Shed Work Per Sq fit -Specification -Crop Sheet , 2/2 inch 

holo sq pipe, 1.5/1.5 inch holo sq pipe , Sheeting bolt 

Earth Excavations. 1.5-1 fit concrete work 

Monitor Stand - per sq inch � MDF ply board Fix with iron 

stand 

Roller Parda Specification Attached 

False Ceiling Work - per Sq fit ( Specification - Gypsum 
board with iron panel ) 

8 Patient Trolley with Steel railing, Hydraulic, Oxy Cylinder 

Stand, Sline Stand, Mattress, best Quality 
Three Rack Steel food Trolley 

Water Fountain work with Color full light - Specification 

Attache 

Water proofing Work per Sq fit 

Battery - AAA 

Make 

Aluminum partition work with ACP- per Sq fit 

A/B/C/D 

Bio metric machine - Wall Hanging 

Button Coin cell For Glucometer/Heamoglobino meter. 

|4 lo 2 3 

Page No. 

Make if 

any 

Each 

Each 

Each 
Each 
Each 

Unit 

Remarks 

Page number 

Price Including AII 
Taxes & Others. 



Qty 

unit 

Desciption of lem 

Sr 

-

NOS 

STRAIGHT CEILING 

NOS 

END PIECE 

2. 

NOS NOS 

CABLE 

CARRIER 

TRACK 

RUNNER 

3. 

HOSPITAL 

TRACK.MATERIAL 

ALUMINIUM 

ALLOY , 

WHITE 

COLOUR,LENGTH 
OF 

TRACK 
AS 

PER 

REQURED 
UP 
TO 
16 

4. 

FEET. 

NOS NOS 

MASTER 

RUNNER. 

MATERIAL 

POLYPROPYLENE, 

WHITE 

COLOUR COVER. 

MATERIAL 

POLYPROPYLENE 
& 

STEEL, 

WHITE 

COLOUR 

0. 

NOS 

T-SHOPE 

CONNECTOR. 

MAGNETIC 

STEEL,6 

MAGNATIC 

SCREW, SILVER COLOUR 

NOS 

CONNECTOR. 

ALUMINIUM 

ALLOY, 
() 2 

MAGNETIC 

STEEL 

PLATE 
()) 
6 

MAGNETIC 

STEEL 

SCREW 

8. 

NOS NOS 

ALLOY,SILVER 

COLOUR,WEIGHT PER 

UPPER 

10. 

NOS NOS 

ALLOY,CONTAINS (I) 
2 

HEXAGON 

SCREW 
(I)I 

MAGANETIC 

LOCKING 

PLATE.MAGNETIC 

STEEL,COLOUR 

SILVER 

STEEL 

BOLT,SILVER 

COLOUR, 

WEIGHT 

33.78/PC 

BOTTOM 

BAR 

(FOR 

HANGING).ALUMINIUM 

11. 12. 

Water 

Fountain 

work 

with 

Color 
full 

light � 
Sl 
no -
7 

Description of item 

10 

FEET 

DIA 

Ring 

make 
in 

Jindal B 

CLASS 

grade 

Complete 

Holder 

assembly 
with 

Rubber coated 

SL 

Clear 

Stream 

Nozzle 
With 

Ball 

Joint 

Make 
in 

Brass 
with 

shine 

chrome 

01. 

Programmable 

Underwater 
Color 

Changing 

LEDLight 
18 

W(powered 

ByEdison) 

Vertical 

Center 
Jet 

Nozzle 
With 
Ball 

Joint 

Make 
in 

Brass 

with 

shine 

chrome 

02. 03 

DCC 

Programmable 

Controller 
for 

Light 

Mode 

Model-DPS/PWN 

04 

Electrical 

panel 
16 

Gage 

CRC 

Sheet, 

power 

coated, 

contractor 

overload 
relay 
with 
face 
and 

on/off 

indication, 

protection 

circuit. 

Assembled 
As 

Suitable 
for 

Pump 

Open 
well 

submersible 
pump 
with 
dust 
grill 

3HP, 

pumps 
are 

according to 

suitable 

deign 

Make: 

Crompton / 

Kirloskar 
/CRI 

05. 06 

Supplying 
and 

Fixing of 

PVCIUPVC 
pipes 
(10 

Kg/cm2) of 

make 

Prince/Supreme/Prakash or 

equivalent 

confiming 

including 
all 

UPVC 

fitting 

/jointing 

Operational 

Systems 
as 

water 

feature 

Required 

07 

Supplying 
and 

Laying 

submersible 

flat/round 

cables 

PVC 

insulated 
PVC 

sheathed 

copper 

conductor of 

complete 

as 
per 
the 

direction of 

Company. 

Thickens of 

wire 

1.5mm,2.5mm 

Jointing of 

wire 

PVC. 

Waterproof 

coating 
tape or 

chemical. Note:-All 

with 

good 

quality 

solvent. 

08 
09. 

wires 
are 
in 

100% 

copper 

Installation 

Drawing/Design/Testing ISupervision 

Waterproofing of 

water-storage 
part, 
Civil 

work 
with 

Plumbing 
work 

Granite & 

Tilling 
Work 

10. 11 
12. 

Page...7 

RAIL PROFIL2S*25 mm, 

ALUMINIUM 

ANODIZED 

LOAD 

CAPACITY 
50 
kg 

LOCK 

FOR 

THE 

RAIL 

SYSTEM. 

MATERIAL 

ALUMINIUM 

RUNNING 

METER 

HEANGING 

ROD 

(FOR 

HANGINH). 

ALIMINIUM 

37.02G 

BAR(FOR 

HANGING) 

ALUMINIUM 

ALLOY, 2 

HEXAGON SCREW,SILVER COLOUR 

paint. 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }

